‘Model Num ber _?__;:;}_‘__ o

1 90-560

PART - .
LNO.

DESCFIIPT!ON

REF
NO.

PART

NO

17020
1117037

707

710-0116
5. | 710:0252 .
7100258,
| 710:0289 -
- 1710:0108 |
1711:0576°
. 1712-0267
|712:0287 | Hex

Upper Opening:Suppot
HMandle - -
Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x o Lg
Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x..85" Lg. -

- Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x /5" Lg.*"

“Hook™ _ _
_:_HexNutE? .18 Thd.

Lower Opemng Suppon_. L

Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x .62" Lgx.
Hex. Bolt 1/4- 20 X 1 25“ Lg *

14
15
16
17

18|

19

20

21
22
23

720-01 42

7360119
736 01 42

71 Ext. L-Wash. 5/16“![)
~ Shoulder Bolt

“ Upper Frame SR
Lower Frame -
‘Lower Frame Arm

?49-0728;;' |
748-0729- |
749-0730 |

749-0731

764: 0241}__

: Grass Bag (Not Shown)

Halding Arm

Y S T TRy

NOT': -Spec:f:catlons sub}ect to change wnhout L
nottce orob!;gatzon _ A

somsive s



Hex Bolts .

. 1j4-20x 12"

Flat Washers .
E _ 1{4"!0":

“Star!l
Washers R 4
-5".1_"4"_’_9

: HexNuts

1/4 2OThread_ —

_ Pointed”
-_: - Hex Bolt -
1}4—20::7 "

.' “Star” Washers
516" 1D~

‘Hex Bolts -
16~18 X 2":::__3: .

Split Washers
"5/16" 1D, -

||It|iiz|zfii|||i|!1

. :"FNCHE$ AR




ASSEMBLY" NSTRUCTIONS

- material on one side of the fra 8 before work»j- .
: mg it around the_frame _ = o

: _' '. upper frame shoui
--ﬂ— 1 B -

be inside’ the bag See ﬁgure_'

2. Sllde the: ends of the upper. frame over the ends‘ -
-of the Iower frame {Ref. 21) and lower frame arm

'NOTE: F:" : rgs'rraif n on pagé__'--"}‘.'_w,‘?en assem-

el insi ef"'the grass catcher'ibag Feed alithe

When this step is _c';mpieted both' ends of the =

FIGURE 1.. | T . (Ref. 22). The lower frarme arm is the ionger part' |

. and goes to'the ionger side of the bag.

When this- step is completed both lower frames

e should be- msn:ie the bag
»Hex Nut

ach the upper openzng'

3. Usmg Hardware A a

- Flat Washer

L

T b

_holes shoWn in ftgurez _ L
\ h & : 'a_.- Usmg the hole in the upper openmg support -
Star Washer g,

- and héx | nut as shown in ﬂgure 2. Tlghten_' -'
- securely. '

 Hexmon/
(5;’___“.'1._0r|g)' '

through openirig support, handie and eyelet on

© secursly. .. _
. 5. Attach Hardware C to the edge of the upper

securely. -

8. Using Hardwaré D attach the iower cpenmg o
L support to the bottom of the grass bag as shown

f. Fand___IdWer opemng suppoﬁ (Ref C -

'---_-.,_;__,closest to:the' grass bag, secure the handle'_'_ - Lo
- with the 5/8" long hex bolt, 1/4" star washer - -

b. Insert the poznted hex bolt (7/8" !ong) upi'_.: _' .

grass bag as shown. Secure with 1/4" flat . o
washer; star washer and hex nut. T|ghten o

opening support as shown in f;gure 2, Tlghten_“_ R

_ boEts and nuts r.m the srdes of the"' - -



-8 Ciose'the_top of the bag’ by stretchsng the ioose
L al overthe end f the upper frame e

'WAF{N!NG Never 'operate the mower with
the_bag open

‘To Amt:ﬁ BAG TO 'Mow'izn_

__AINTENAT}___C_E

' -':Wash grass bag' 'pertodrcally WIth water Aliow to dry
E thoroughly in the shade Do not use heat L

e NOTE: Under normal usage the grass catchar is sub«
. ject to wear.and should be checked penod:caﬂy Be

cértain: any repfacement comphes wrth the mower
: manufacturers recommendanons

 SERVICE DEPARTMENT - P.O. BOX 368022  CLEVELAND, OHIO 44136-9722



DPemberton
Rectangle


